Product Change Notification
105271 – 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

are requested to down-clock samples to lower frequencies for facilitating validation of systems at the lower
frequencies.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Desktop Intel® Pentium® 4 Processors with 800 FSB on 90nm Process
in the 775 - Land Package
Reference Documents / Attachments:
Document: Location #:
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
Aug 15, 2005 00 Originally Published PCN
Pre-Conversion
Production Units
Post-
Conversion
Qualification
Samples
Post-Conversion
Production Units
Frequency Production Codes Processor
Number S-Spec MM # QDF
# MM # Production Codes  Processor
Number S-Spec MM #
3.40 GHz JM80547PG0961MM 551 SL8J5 871214 HH80547PG0961MM 551 SL8PS 872744
3.20 GHz JM80547PG0881MM 541 SL8J2 871213 HH80547PG0881MM 541 SL8PR 872743
3 GHz JM80547PG0801MM 531 SL8HZ 871206 HH80547PG0801MM 531 SL8PQ 872741
2.80 GHz JM80547PG0721MM 521 SL8HX 871198
QFIL 870843
HH80547PG0721MM 521 SL8PP 872739